
Concepto Ayuda a Subsidio

Sector 

(económico 

o social)

Beneficiario CURP RFC Monto Pagado

4383 SUBSIDIOS Y APOYOS X ECONÓMICO INSTITUTO MUNICIPAL DEL DEPORTE IMC060801K37  $              95,953.22 

4383 SUBSIDIOS Y APOYOS X ECONÓMICO INSTITUTO MUNICIPAL DEL DEPORTE IMC060801K37  $              73,122.82 

4383 SUBSIDIOS Y APOYOS X ECONÓMICO INSTITUTO MUNICIPAL DEL DEPORTE IMC060801K37  $              80,123.83 

4383 SUBSIDIOS Y APOYOS X ECONÓMICO SISTEMA MUNICIPAL DIF SMD9407266I8  $            587,414.10 

4383 SUBSIDIOS Y APOYOS X ECONÓMICO SISTEMA MUNICIPAL DIF SMD9407266I8  $            471,848.53 

4383 SUBSIDIOS Y APOYOS X ECONÓMICO SISTEMA MUNICIPAL DIF SMD9407266I8  $            362,449.88 

4431 INSTITUCIONES EDUCATIVAS X SOCIAL NATIVIDAD AVILA MARTINEZ AIMN761225MMCVRT08 AIMN761225699  $                6,227.44 

4431 INSTITUCIONES EDUCATIVAS X SOCIAL LORENA ARIZA RODRIGUEZ AIRL750731MMCRDR04 AIRL750731TU8  $                4,000.00 

4431 INSTITUCIONES EDUCATIVAS X SOCIAL PATRICIA MARIN PEDRAZA MAPP900318MMCRDT03 MAPP900318QC6  $                3,030.00 

4431 INSTITUCIONES EDUCATIVAS X SOCIAL VIRGINIA AMARO VILLALVA AAVV720429MPLMLR07 AAVV720429198  $                6,095.00 

4431 INSTITUCIONES EDUCATIVAS X SOCIAL CONCEPCIÓN MARTÍNEZ SAMANIEGO MASC970403MMSRMN01 MASC9704035A3  $                3,030.00 

4431 INSTITUCIONES EDUCATIVAS X SOCIAL CLAUDIA TAPIA ORTIZ OITC880716MVZRPL04 OITC8807168R9  $                4,928.80 

4431 INSTITUCIONES EDUCATIVAS X SOCIAL CARLOS ALFREDO MARTINEZ SORIANO MASC770902HMSRRR12 MASC770902J57  $                6,557.44 

4431 INSTITUCIONES EDUCATIVAS X SOCIAL FRANCISCO IVAN CARMONA VAZQUEZ CAVF921010HMCRZR03 CAVF921010MQ5  $                2,400.00 

4431 INSTITUCIONES EDUCATIVAS X SOCIAL MANUEL MENDOZA VARGAS MEVM620326HGRNRN05 MEVM620326880  $                2,800.00 

4431 INSTITUCIONES EDUCATIVAS X SOCIAL VALENTE MARTINEZ ALVARADO MAAV680521HMCRLL03 MAAV6805214Z7  $                4,060.00 

4431 INSTITUCIONES EDUCATIVAS X SOCIAL NATIVIDAD AVILA MARTINEZ AIMN761225MMCVRT08 AIMN761225699  $                6,227.44 

4431 INSTITUCIONES EDUCATIVAS X SOCIAL PATRICIA MARIN PEDRAZA MAPP900318MMCRDT03 MAPP900318QC6  $                3,030.00 

4431 INSTITUCIONES EDUCATIVAS X SOCIAL CONCEPCIÓN MARTÍNEZ SAMANIEGO MASC970403MMSRMN01 MASC9704035A3  $                3,030.00 

4431 INSTITUCIONES EDUCATIVAS X SOCIAL VIRGINIA AMARO VILLALVA AAVV720429MPLMLR07 AAVV720429198  $                6,095.00 

4431 INSTITUCIONES EDUCATIVAS X SOCIAL VALENTE MARTINEZ ALVARADO MAAV680521HMCRLL03 MAAV6805214Z7  $                4,060.00 

4431 INSTITUCIONES EDUCATIVAS X SOCIAL CLAUDIA TAPIA ORTIZ OITC880716MVZRPL04 OITC8807168R9  $                4,928.80 

4431 INSTITUCIONES EDUCATIVAS X SOCIAL CARLOS ALFREDO MARTINEZ SORIANO MASC770902HMSRRR12 MASC770902J57  $                6,227.44 

4431 INSTITUCIONES EDUCATIVAS X SOCIAL FRANCISCO IVAN CARMONA VAZQUEZ CAVF921010HMCRZR03 CAVF921010MQ5  $                2,400.00 

4431 INSTITUCIONES EDUCATIVAS X SOCIAL MANUEL MENDOZA VARGAS MEVM620326HGRNRN05 MEVM620326880  $                2,800.00 

4431 INSTITUCIONES EDUCATIVAS X SOCIAL LORENA ARIZA RODRIGUEZ AIRL750731MMCRDR04 AIRL750731TU8  $                4,000.00 

4431 INSTITUCIONES EDUCATIVAS X SOCIAL NATIVIDAD AVILA MARTINEZ AIMN761225MMCVRT08 AIMN761225699  $                6,227.44 

4431 INSTITUCIONES EDUCATIVAS X SOCIAL PATRICIA MARIN PEDRAZA MAPP900318MMCRDT03 MAPP900318QC6  $                3,030.00 

4431 INSTITUCIONES EDUCATIVAS X SOCIAL CONCEPCIÓN MARTÍNEZ SAMANIEGO MASC970403MMSRMN01 MASC9704035A3  $                3,030.00 

4431 INSTITUCIONES EDUCATIVAS X SOCIAL VIRGINIA AMARO VILLALVA AAVV720429MPLMLR07 AAVV720429198  $                6,095.00 

4431 INSTITUCIONES EDUCATIVAS X SOCIAL VALENTE MARTINEZ ALVARADO MAAV680521HMCRLL03 MAAV6805214Z7  $                4,060.00 

4431 INSTITUCIONES EDUCATIVAS X SOCIAL CARLOS ALFREDO MARTINEZ SORIANO MASC770902HMSRRR12 MASC770902J57  $                6,227.44 
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4431 INSTITUCIONES EDUCATIVAS X SOCIAL FRANCISCO IVAN CARMONA VAZQUEZ CAVF921010HMCRZR03 CAVF921010MQ5  $                2,400.00 

4431 INSTITUCIONES EDUCATIVAS X SOCIAL MANUEL MENDOZA VARGAS MEVM620326HGRNRN05 MEVM620326880  $                2,800.00 

4431 INSTITUCIONES EDUCATIVAS X SOCIAL LORENA ARIZA RODRIGUEZ AIRL750731MMCRDR04 AIRL750731TU8  $                4,000.00 

4431 INSTITUCIONES EDUCATIVAS X SOCIAL CLAUDIA TAPIA ORTIZ OITC880716MVZRPL04 OITC8807168R9  $                4,928.80 

4411 COOPERACIONES Y AYUDAS X SOCIAL DOMINGO RIVERA SORIANO RISD480804HMCVRM07 RISD480804G45  $                3,000.00 

4411 COOPERACIONES Y AYUDAS X SOCIAL ERIKA RIVERA ESPINOSA RIEE840209HDFVSR02 RIEE8402094X5  $                5,000.00 

4411 COOPERACIONES Y AYUDAS X SOCIAL ELIZABETH VALERIA VALENCIA JUAREZ VAJE930129MMCLRL01 VAJE9301296Y3  $                2,000.00 

4411 COOPERACIONES Y AYUDAS X SOCIAL HUGO SANCHEZ CASTILLO SACH850419HMCNSG08 SACH850419AW6  $                2,500.00 

4411 COOPERACIONES Y AYUDAS X SOCIAL EDGAR MARTINEZ CORDOBA MACE710830HDFRRD05 MACE710830Q68  $              12,000.00 

4411 COOPERACIONES Y AYUDAS X SOCIAL RAYMUNDO PEREZ MELENDEZ PEMR820315HMCRNY07 PEMR820315BA9  $                2,000.00 

4411 COOPERACIONES Y AYUDAS X SOCIAL JESUS EDUARDO RODRIGUEZ CORTES ROCJ931025HMCDRS06 ROCJ931025NU6  $              10,000.00 

4411 COOPERACIONES Y AYUDAS X SOCIAL JANETT MARYLYN RODRIGUEZ MOLINA ROMJ790306MMCDLN02 ROMJ790308BA5  $              10,500.00 

4411 COOPERACIONES Y AYUDAS X SOCIAL ERIKA SORIANO VILA SOAE920718MMCRVR08 SOAE920718520  $                2,000.00 

4411 COOPERACIONES Y AYUDAS X SOCIAL GERMAN VERGARA SORIANO VESG600528HMCRRR03 VESG600528SE5  $              25,000.00 

4411 COOPERACIONES Y AYUDAS X SOCIAL VICTOR MANUEL SEGURA REYES SERV851017HDFGYC07 SERV851017JS1  $                1,500.00 

4411 COOPERACIONES Y AYUDAS X SOCIAL DOMINGO RIVERA SORIANO RISD480804HMCVRM07 RISD480804G45  $                3,000.00 

4411 COOPERACIONES Y AYUDAS X SOCIAL GERMAN VELAZQUEZ GARCIA VEGG920403HDFLRR09 VEGG920403BT9  $                5,000.00 

4411 COOPERACIONES Y AYUDAS X SOCIAL ARLLET ANAHIT DE LA ROSA MORALES ROMA871231MMCSRR00 ROMA871231H41  $                4,000.00 

4411 COOPERACIONES Y AYUDAS X SOCIAL ALBA MARIANA RAMIREZ JACINTO RAJA970117MMCMCL08 RAJA970117492  $              40,000.00 

4411 COOPERACIONES Y AYUDAS X SOCIAL GABRIEL ISLAS LOZADA IALG000529HDFSZBAS IALG000529UJ5  $                5,000.00 

4411 COOPERACIONES Y AYUDAS X SOCIAL GUILLERMO DE LOS SANTOS MARTINEZ SAMG860207HMCNRL09 SAMG862007MH7  $                4,000.00 

4411 COOPERACIONES Y AYUDAS X SOCIAL JUAN ARENAS LEYVA AELJ781204HMCRYN08 AELJ781204CD3  $                3,000.00 

4411 COOPERACIONES Y AYUDAS X SOCIAL DOMINGO RIVERA SORIANO RISD480804HMCVRM07 RISD480804G45  $                3,000.00 

4411 COOPERACIONES Y AYUDAS X SOCIAL JUAN JOSE DE LA ROSA AVILA ROAJ770615HMCSVN02  $                2,000.00 

4411 COOPERACIONES Y AYUDAS X SOCIAL JUAN MANUEL HERNANDEZ SANCHEZ HESJ960616HMCRNN07  $                2,000.00 

4411 COOPERACIONES Y AYUDAS X SOCIAL JULIO GABRIEL GUZMAN MARTINEZ GUMJ750324HDFZRL04  $                3,200.00 

4411 COOPERACIONES Y AYUDAS X SOCIAL YULIANA BARRERA FLORES BAFY890308MMCRLL04  $                2,000.00 

4411 COOPERACIONES Y AYUDAS X SOCIAL LORENA FARELAS PEREZ FAPL760312MMCRRR04  $                5,000.00 

4411 COOPERACIONES Y AYUDAS X SOCIAL GREGORIO ALVARDO ARENAS AAAG820102HMCLRR00  $                2,500.00 

4411 COOPERACIONES Y AYUDAS X SOCIAL LUCIO MUÑOZ ESTRADA MUEL571203MMCXSC02  $                2,000.00 

4411 COOPERACIONES Y AYUDAS X SOCIAL ARNULFO LIMA GARCIA LIGA530718HMCMRR04  $                2,000.00 


